
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4630
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
DRILLING OF OIL AND GAS WELLS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding a few private companies drilling oil and gas wells at certain places in an illegal manner or without obtaining the permission for the purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS ( SHRIMATI PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

a): No Madam.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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